7 volumes in-8°, veau blond glacé, filets dorés en
encadrement sur  les plats, dos à nerfs orné, . Roulette sur les
coupes; tranches dorées (reliure de l’époque).
Mors anciennement restaurés. Petite insolation en tête du tome
7 mais agréable exemplaire. 150/200 €

129- [MILLE ET UNE NUITS-LANE]. The 1001 nights,
commonly called, in England, the Arabian nights
entertainments. A new tr. from the Arabic, with copious notes
by E. Lane, illus. by many hundred engravings of wood from
original designs by W. Harvey. A new ed., from a copy
annotated by the translator;